2019 using the modified retrospective method on the date of initial application. Consequently, the Company recorded the lease liability and
right of use assets at the present value of the lease payments discounted at the incremental borrowing as on date of initial application.
Comparatives as at and for the year ended 31 March, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted and therefore will continue to be
reported under the accounting policies included as part of our Annual Report for year ended 31 March, 2019. Ind AS 116 will result in an
increase in cash inflows from operating activities and increase in cash outflows from financing activities on account of lease payments.

Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited
Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar. Off Jogeshwan Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East). Mumbai 400 060

P +91 22 6644 2200, F + 91 22 6644 2201, www.futurelifestyle.in.
CIN: L52100MH2012PLC231654

FLF FUTURE
LIFESTYLE
FASHIONS

Reconciliation for the effects of the transition on Statement of Profit and loss for the quarter ended 30 June, 2019 as follows :

(t in Crore)

Quarter ended Changes due Quarter ended
30-06-2019 to 30-06-2019

Adjustment to increase I {decrease) in net profit
Comparable IND AS 116 as reported

basis Increase/
(decrease)

Revenue from operations 1,499.47 (3.53) 1,495.94

Other Income 10.14 0.65 10.79

Rent & Other Expenses 163.75 (130.81) 32.94

Finance costs 30.85 37.39 68.24

Depreciation and amortisation expense 59.21 94.94 154.15

Profit before tax 43.56 {4.40) 39.16

5 Figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.

6 The standalone figures of the last quarter are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31
March, 2019 and the unaudited year-to-date figures upto 31 December, 2018 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial
year which were subjected to limited review.

7 The Company has only one business segment i.e. "Fashion". There are no separate reportable segment as per IND AS 108 - Operating
Segments.

Place : Mumbai
Date: 20 July 2019